

SQP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.156 OF 2014**

Desai Electricals ..Applicant
Versus
M/s. Shakti Acquaculture Farms Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Ajay M. Talreja for Applicant

Mr. V. B. Konde Deshmukh, A.P.P. for Respondent No.3-State

.....
**CORAM:- REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.
DATED :- JUNE 23, 2014**

P.C.

1. The Office noting shows that as spare copy was not supplied, notice could not be issued to the respondent Nos.1 and 2. Learned Counsel for the applicant to file a spare copy in the Registry within one week from today.

2. If the spare copy is supplied, notice to be issued to respondent Nos.1 and 2, returnable on 21st July, 2014. In addition to Court notice, applicant to serve the said respondents by Advocate's notice and file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.