

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 156 OF 2014

Desai Electricals .. Applicant

Versus

M/s. Shakti Acquaculture Farms Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Ajay M. Talreja, Advocate for the applicant
Mr. C.M. Jadhav i/b Mahesh Menon, Advocate for R. Nos. 1 & 2.
Mr. Rajesh More, APP for the respondent-State

CORAM:-V. L. ACHLIYA, J.
DATED : -18/04/2015

P.C.

Considering the submissions advanced and taking note of the facts that the appellate court has set aside the judgment and order passed by the trial Court convicting the accused u/s 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act, is set aside and the accused is acquitted and further taking into consideration the grounds raised in the revision application, I am of the view that an arguable case has been made out which needs to be considered on merits. Hence following order is passed;

2 Admit.

3 Call for R & P.

4 Petition to be heard by dispensing with the paper book.

5 The parties are at liberty to move the Court for fixing
the date for final hearing.

(V. L. ACHLIYA, J.)

md.saleem